..Number

221858...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution congratulating Confectionately Yours Café on its grand opening BY ALDS. COGGS, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
- Resolution congratulating Shaka Smart on a historic season of college basketball as consensus 'Coach of the Year.'
 BY ALDS. BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC
- 3. Resolution celebrating the 2nd Annual Youth Victory Over Violence Week BY ALDS. CHAMBERS, STAMPER, DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, ZAMARRIPA
- 4. Resolution recognizing April 15th as Fully Free Day BY ALDS. BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
- 5. Resolution recognizing Anthony Cebar on the occasion of his 100th birthday BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PÉREZ, BAUMAN, STAMPER, SPIKER, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, ZAMIRRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC
- 6. Resolution recognizing Calvin Jenkins on the occasion of his 100th birthday BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, PÉREZ, BAUMAN, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, ZAMIRRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC
- 7. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Henry "Ed" Drexler BY ALDS MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, DIMITRIJEVIC
- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Lois O'Keefe

- BY ALDS RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, DIMITRIJEVIC
- 9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Sylvester McIntosh BY ALDS COGGS, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, DIMITRIJEVIC
- 10. Resolution recognizing the following on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department:
 - a. Jamaal Perry BY ALDS. WESTMORELAND, RAINEY, COGGS, PÉREZ, BAUMAN, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, ZAMIRRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC
 - b. Philip Cockroft BY ALDS. TAYLOR, RAINEY, COGGS, PÉREZ, BAUMAN, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, ZAMIRRIPA, DIMITRLIEVIC
- 11. Resolution congratulating Timothy Koestering on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department.
 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, MURPHY, ZAMARRIPA
- 12. Resolution congratulating Kimberly Montgomery on her retirement from the Milwaukee Department of Administration
 BY ALDS. STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, DIMITRIJEVIC, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, ZAMARRIPA
- 13. Resolution congratulating James Sitzberger on his retirement from the Milwaukee Department of Public Works
 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA
- 14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. David Torres
 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN,
 COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA
 - b. Ronald Heberlein

BY. ALDS. BAUMAN, RAINEY, COGGS, PÉREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, ZAMIRRIPA, DIMITRIJEVIC

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 4/18/23